SCHEDULE OF BIDS STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR DRESDEN/RADNOR/ORMOND LOOP (UIRF) (PILOT PROJECT)

BID OPENING, OCTOBER 1, 2008

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		U.S. UTILITY CONTR. CO.		COMPLETE GENERAL CO.	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
	DOLE WOODEN ASIA	E40!!		\$500.00	* 40.000.00	A=00.00		0==0.00	***
	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,499.20	· ·	\$13,200.00
	LUMINAIRE, SPECIAL LABOR ONLY 120V	EACH	24	\$70.00	\$1,680.00		\$1,638.00		\$1,080.00
	BRACKET, 6', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00		\$1,545.12		\$5,040.00
	POLE RISER, 480V FOR 120V	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		\$1,352.80		\$2,200.00
-	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,341.60		\$1,520.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	370	\$10.00	\$3,700.00		\$3,400.30		\$5,180.00
E-7	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	140	\$8.00	\$1,120.00		\$627.20		\$700.00
E-8	CIRCUIT CABLE, OVER EAD, 2-#2ACSR, 2 WIRE	CIR.FT	3,725	\$4.00	\$14,900.00	\$2.34	\$8,716.50	\$2.00	\$7,450.00
E-9	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$343.95	\$2,751.60	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
E-10	POLE KEY	EACH	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$109.57	\$2,191.40	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
E-11	GROUND OVERHEAD	EACH	11	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$109.47	\$1,204.17	\$160.00	\$1,760.00
E-12	TRANSFORMER LABOR *LABOR ONLY*	EACH	1	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$280.08	\$280.08	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$5,167.00		\$3,754.80		\$4,553.00
	SUBTOTALS				\$56,837.00		\$41,302.77		\$50,083.00
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	-27.33%		-11.88%					
	Bond Amount (Page P-32)						\$4,130.28		\$10,000.00
	Bonding Company (Page P-32)						North American Specialty		Liberty Mutual Insurance
	Proposal Bond Amount Required						\$4,130.28		\$5,008.30
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)						34-160689		31-4366382
	Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)						Yes		Yes
	Local Vendor? (Page P-3)						No		No
	Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)						No		No
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)						Yes		Yes

-INDICATES LOWEST BID

SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR DRESDEN/RADNOR/ORMOND LOOP (UIRF) (PILOT PROJECT)

				TIE	DAN	JESS HOWARD	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,240.00
	LUMINAIRE, SPECIAL LABOR ONLY 120V	EACH	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,320.00
E-3	BRACKET, 6', FOR WOOD POLE	EACH	24	\$175.00	\$4,200.00	\$185.00	\$4,440.00
E-4	POLE RISER, 480V FOR 120V	EACH	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$720.00	\$2,880.00
E-5	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	4	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00
E-6	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DU	JCT LIN. FT.	370	\$11.00	\$4,070.00	\$13.25	\$4,902.50
E-7	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CIR.FT	140	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$4.75	\$665.00
E-8	CIRCUIT CABLE, OVER EAD, 2-#2ACSR, 2 WIRE	CIR.FT	3,725	\$3.25	\$12,106.25	\$4.50	\$16,762.50
E-9	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	CIR.FT	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$474.00	\$3,792.00
E-10	POLE KEY	EACH	20	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
E-11	GROUND OVERHEAD	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00
E-12	TRANSFORMER LABOR *LABOR ONLY*	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
	10% CONTINGENCY				\$4,752.63		\$5,621.70
	TOTALS				\$52,278.88		\$61,838.70
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				-8.02%		8.80%
	Bond Amount (Page P-32)				\$5,227.89		\$6,183.87
	Bonding Company (Page P-32)				Old Republic Surety		Federal Insurance
	Proposal Bond Amount Required				\$5,227.89		\$6,183.87
	Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)				31-1443058		31-4405752
	Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)				Yes		Yes
	Local Vendor? (Page P-3)				No		Yes
	Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)				No		No
	Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)				Yes		Yes